[ 10956660

iD‘?E-E-E.E-D
D5/21/2010 11130 am F 5 . (I
Book - 9827 Py - 245:3—-24?%: o
_: COR F, SALT LﬁP{E ¥ s .
DENTRAL FROPERTY SEﬁRggHH T
2 LAUN QUE sTE 20
PREPARED OUT-OF-STATE BY: HORRISTOMN Py 13403
BY: 23, DERUTY - MR 9 F.
David F. Webber
Singleton Cooksey LLP
6363 Woodway, Suite 610
Houston, Texas 77057
(713) 532-6200

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN (MAIL) TO:

RECORD AND RETURN TO:
CENTRAL PRGPERTY SEARCH
8 LAWN AVENUE SUITE 200
NORRISTOWN, PA 19403

it 456500 R

Cross Reference: Instrument No. 820418,
County Recorder’s Records of
Salt Lake County, Utah

MEMORANDUM OF THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF THIRD AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT
(“Memorandum™) is made effective as of the Effective Date (as defined herein) by and between
MW CELL REIT 1 LLC, a Deiaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of
11900 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400, Los Angeles, California 90064 (“MW Cell™), and STC
FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (*“Tenant™), successor in interest to the original
tenant, Sprint Spectrum, L.P. (“Sprint™), a Delaware limited partnership, with its principal offices
located at 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Randall G. Peters and Kathryn B. Peters and Sprint entered into that certain
PCS Site Agreement dated May 10, 1996, as amended by that certain Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement dated March 26, 2002; and further amended by that certain First Amendment PCS
Site Agreement dated May 5, 2003 (collectively, the “Agreement”™), whereby Randall G. Peters
and Kathryn B. Peters conveyed a lease to Sprint for a portion of land out of Lot 15, Block 8,
Five Acre Plat “B”, Big Field Survey, in Salt Lake County, Utah together with access and utility

Site Name: Peters
BU#: 880541

BK 9827 PG 2468




easements thereto (the “Site”), as more particularly described in the Agreement, certain
Memorandum of Agreement dated March 26, 2002, which was recorded on April 12, 2002 as
Instrument No. 820418 in Book 8587, Page 1322 of the County Recorder’s Records of Salt Lake
County, Utah; and in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Kathryn B. Peters transferred any and all right, title and interest in the
Agreement to Randall G. Peters pursuant to that certain Assignment of Interest dated October 30,
2001 (“Assignment™) and recorded on November 8, 2001 as Instrument No. 8055895 in Book
8524, Page 1131 of the County Recorder’s Records of Salt Lake County, Utah; and

WHEREAS, Randall G. Peters, subsequent to the date of the Agreement and the Assignment,
entered into an agreement with Wireless Capital Partners, LLC (“WCP”) in the form of a loan or
Purchase and Sale Agreement pursuant to which Randall G. Peters assigned to WCP all rights
contained in the Agreement and WCP subsequently transferred its interest in the Agreement to
MW Cell; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement had an initial term that commenced on May 10, 1996 and
terminated on May 9, 2001 (“Initial Term”). The Agreement provides for four (4) automatic
renewal terms of five (5) years each (“Renewal Terms”™), with the final Renewal Term
terminating on May 9, 2021 (the “Original Term”); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Third Amendment to PCS Site Agreement dated as
of the day hereof (the “Amendment”), in order to, among other things, extend the term of the
Agreement, all upon the terms and conditions more fully set forth therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants and premises herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged,
the undersigned parties, intending to be bound, agreed in the Amendment as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings set forth in the Amendment and/or the Agreement, as applicable.

2. Renewal Term. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement was modified in the Amendment
in order to provide that the Agreement will be automatically extended for one (1) day [the final
Renewal Term will expire, if the Agreement is not terminated sooner, May 10, 2021], upon the
terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.

3. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly modified by the Amendment, the
Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

4. Counterparts. This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts, all of which
together shall constitute one agreement binding on all the parties hereto, notwithstanding that all
such parties are not signatories to the original or same counterpart.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

Site Name: Peters
BU#: 880541

BK 9827 PG 2469




IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, MW Cell and Tenant have caused this Memorandum to be
duly executed on the respective dates indicated below to be effective as of the latter of such dates
(the “Effective Date”).

MW CELL:

MW CELL REIT 1 LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Joni};e/Sage
Title: Authorized Person
Date: October 22, 2009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
. §8
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22™ day of October, 2009,
by Joni LeSage, as the Authorized Person of MW CELL REIT 1 LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company on behalf of said company. She is personally known to me or has produced a
CA Driver’s License as identification.

Signature of «Iotary Public

Jennifer Matkins

Printed Name of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:  July 20, 2012 [Seal]

porpeecn .

4 S\ COMM. #1807071

5 $49  Notary Public - California
Fes) Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jul. 20, 2012

LO¥N

Site Name: Peters
BU#: 880541

BK 9827 PG 2470




STC FIVE LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: GLOBAL SIGNAL ACQUISITIONS II LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,

its Attorney-in-Fact ZSee cHs 7 .

-

By:

Name: | .

Title: RET Mianager
Date: - 19, 2004

I
THE STATE OF lexa<=

COUNTY OF_HApeis

On this ]9% day of M}}_EP—ZOO% before me personally appeared
Use Y. Septwiek, ,ﬁg:r_g\p%gg of GLOBAL  SIGNAL
ACQUISITIONS I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the Attorney-in-Fact of STC

FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said entities for the

uses and purposes therein mentioned.

vV
Signature of Notary Public

. 88

Q. VO OodeT
Printed Name of Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: JUng' 3 2012 [Seal]
\;:\mmu,"‘ ; V. BUDET E
5“..?"39”5?{’;"': Notary Pfxbﬁc,State of Texas |
$ i L.E MyCommission Expires
"f',:'j};,',;'\é;:e{' June 03, 2012

Site Name: Peters
BU#: 880541

BK 9827 PG 2471




_—__‘—-"' -
=== Sprint.
- .Network Services

Wﬁﬁ ?L/’ IN~ ‘FA‘C / 6550 Sﬁ??&i}cs\z:;’

Overdand Park, K8 66251

June 16, 2005

RE: Confirmation of Certain Authority and Fowers of Attomey of Global Signal
Acguisitions I LLC (ihe “Lessee”) fram STC One LLC, STC Two LL.C, §TC
Thres LLC, STC Four LLC, STC Five LLC, STC Six Company {collsctively,
“Lessor™), Sprint Spectrum L.P., SprintCom, Inc., Sprint Telephony PCS, L.P.,
Amezicen PCS Comumumioations, LLC end Phillieco, L.P. (collectively the *‘Gprint
Collocatars™) pursuant to those certein Master Leases and Subleeses, dated as of
May 26, 2005 (collectively, the “Agreement™)

To Whom It May Conssrm
This letier shall serve as confimmation by Lessor of its granty of certein authority and

powess of attomey to Lesses f0 sobleese. or bperate certzin of Lessors -wvireless
commoumications tower sites (each & *Site”) during the temm of the Apreerpent in
aocordance with the terms mnd conditions of the Agreement. The tétm of the Aproement
comrnenced on Mey 26; 2005 (“Effestive Date”} and terminates, mmless terminated by
Fessor for certein material de¥aults -of Lessee, Bs more perticularly described in the
Apreement, on fhe earlier 1o occur of (i) Mry 25, 2037 and (if) one day prior to the
termination of gny applicable Site ground leasc, as the same may be extended or renewed

(the “Tegm”). The Agreement, provides in relevant parts that during the Term: . .

1) Pursuant to Scotions 3 ) and 3(c), Lessor, granted to Lessee sither & sublease intorest in = Site (&
“Master Lease Sits”) or exelusive Tight to operate 5 Sile (8 “Pre-Leaso Siie™). .

2) Pursuant to Secotion 26(g), “without the consenl of Lessor, (i} Lesses may loass, sublome, kicemse or
othorwise make aveilable Avillable Spaoo 1o Tower Subtenaal for the purpose of the instellation, operation
pnd maimierance of Communications Equipmont . . mubjeot 1o the applivabls ierms of the Agreomeat.”

3) Pursuan! 1o Section A(b), w0 long a5 Lossec was 1ol in default under the Agreoment, Lessor pranted to
Lessco s fimited power of atiomoy 10 “amend, modify, caforco or walve eny lorms of any Collocation
AgTecments or calor inlo now site supplements or sito subleescs appbivable 1o Pro-Lease Sites or (iv) eaier
into any collocation agresments, site supploments, or site sublease: out for signamre on the dale hersofor
partinlly exeouted on the date hereof npplicable 1o Master Lease Siics and Pro-Lonsc Sites " in accordance
with the terms of the Agrecmeat.

4) Pursyant to Scotion 5{a), with respes! to each Marier Lease Site, Lesaor did “ransfu, nssign aad convey
ovor wnlo Lesses for the Tenm of tho Master Lease Site . . . all of ils rights, ttlo pod injerest i, 10 OF under
any Collocation Aprements” and with respect io each Pre-Lense Site Lessor did "delogate nll of i1._1
respective rights, duties, obligations, and responsbllitics under the Collooation Agroemeats 10 L-osses for
Ihe termo ns Lo such Bite, . .”

5) The following defined terms hove the following meanings:

BK 9827 PG 2472




uipllogation Agreement” meang o agroement, inohuding master {ensar, batween the Sprint Collocglors or
ap pffilinte thareaf (eack o “Bpdat Group Member™) (prior 1o the Bffsotive Date horsof) or Lesses= (on or
afiar the Effeotive Date) an the ano band, and & loird perty not oo affilinle of & Sprint Group Mergtber (on
{he Bffactive Date } on the other nand, pursuant to widch suoh Sprint Group Member or Lassae, &5
gpplicable, rents {o sueh third party space 8L ATy Site (inchudlng space on a tower at auch 5its), nglri ding sl
amenAments, modifioations, supplomonts, essignments, guzrntias, side lettars and other documents related

theroto.

ugommunications Eguipnent” MTRIS, 45 to any Sits, transmitting and/or recelving equipment arad olhsr
equipment ingialied at the , . . Sits . ., which it used in providing current and foture wiraless and ~peireline
communiceton seTvices, inoluding withou! Himittion, switohes, anteomEs, mirrownve dithee, pposls,
copduls, fexible transomission linss, cables, mdio, smplificss, fillars end other tramsmission or
comprucations squipment {including interoonnest transmission eqnipment, ransmitzi(s), ressivesr(s) and
accessorics) and gach other equipment and sssociated software as may be necossary in order to yrovide
guch wireless end wirsline communication servicas, incinding without Jimitation, voice o dots.
Commmnioations Equipment will inzluds eny oxisting, replaced and uppraded Comrounicetions E¢qreipment.

wTower Sublenant™ meoans, &5 10 ROY Site, iy Petson {other than Sprint Collocatom who mublzrso ower
space Bt & Sits), which: (a) is a “sublessce” undor agy Collooation Agreemens affecting such Site; or ()
subleasce, liconaes or othsrwiae aoquirss from Lesses the right to use Avellable Spacec on such Site.

'uvnﬂublé Spa':.sc" -menaus, & to eny Sile, & lower locstion thereon, & portion of the Jand thercon, & portion
of the Imptovements thereon or any other poztion, gpace or area of such Site fhat is gyailabls for leass fo or
collocation. by any Tower Subtenmt and al! rights appuriznan to such portior, space ar AIoa, :

Lesser and Lasses hereby certify that the. foreguing is trus and correst, If you have eny questions regarding
(ks Jotiar, pleass contat the Collocation Dopartment at Global Signal, 30] North Cattlemen Roac], Sulte
300, Serzsom FL 34252 ot 041-364-B8B6, Thamk you o )

Singerely,

TLezsor: Lessee:
Global Signal wmc
By: By: .
Don R. Musiier
Name: MName:
Assistant Vice President Groprson O, MeMullon

Title: Title: B tvevice P resident

STC T'w General Counsel and Soorstary
7 }

Don R. Mueller
Assistant Vice President

Nome:

Tille:

BK 9827 PG 2473




—:Dnn_R, Mua]l'e:r l
. Assistant Vice President

Assistant Secretary

BK 9827 PG 2474




4 {
Don R. Mueller

Assistant Secretary

BK 9827 PG 2475




EXHIBIT “A”

All that real property situated in the Salt Lake City, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, and is
more particularly described as follows:

Beginning 115 feet North of the Southeast corner of Lot 15, Block 8, five Acre Plat “B,” Big
Field Survey; thence North 125 feet; thence West 363 feet; thence South 125 feet; thence East
363 feet to the place of beginning.

Commonly known as 1020 South 700 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84104.
Assessor’s Parcel No. or Tax Parcel No.: 15-11-428-030-0000

The Premises and Site are depicted as follows:

i ;
Undazgraund Fower : ; {"“5 PETERS
I,f“ Coxrlui gg J SL03XC152
/ : i
/ ; g i
/ P 1 |
r /.. a
- i |
_.f" —— -E_Lausn birig \
r"I [ w T T

Addilional  Préposed Access

-| .
IO we ~ Ensament
:4509:;.&1){ | frmmmm e == 1m |' 3
"‘: \ ™ | .}'r Exisling o Ir 2
’!r /rl .4 SpriiSta - | I - E
i T -'; 1 X 'I E =
: i S
4 I <H I I
i L l___! S
. : rd
| i '\.: ‘f\ : ll
« L= AN
é. = %
! A .._J.._-..___..,__.....:._JT
; Lease Line

¢
’ Unoergraund Teico Comduit J-/‘{ Existing Bullding
I 172" Gaes

L —— - — — M

higtes;

» This Exhintt may nol be 15 scale and may be 1eplaced By 3 land survay of ihe Premises and | o Sile orte i is receivwed by S5UP.

» Selback of the Sile from the Premizes’ bounagsas sl %6 the disignss réquired by the appilcable govemments autharfios.

» Width of access road stall be the widin reguired by the apphcable govemmenial authonties, inclucng police ano fre
dengriments.

= The type, nurnber ana msunling pasitions snd tosations of antennas and Uensmission lines, i dopictsd. wa Mustiaive andy.
Agtual boes, numbars, mauning posibicns ray vary fom what is stown above.

Site Name.Peters
BU#: 880541

BK 9827 PG 2476




